6.2 Proposal concerning the ESTABLISHMENT OF THE REMUNERATION OF THE BOARD OF 

STATUTORY AUDITORS. 

“The Ordinary Shareholders’ Meeting of Aeroporto Guglielmo Marconi di Bologna S.p.A., 

resolves 

a) to establish the gross annual remuneration for each Statutory Auditor at Euro 45,000.00 (forty-five thousand); 

b) to establish the gross annual remuneration for the Chairperson of the Board of Statutory Auditors at Euro 58,500.00 

(fifty-eight thousand, five hundred); 

c) to recognise to each member of the Board of Statutory Auditors the reimbursement of expenses incurred for the 

undertaking of office, where duly documented as per company policy, along with the insurance coverage provided by the 

AdB S.p.A.